
ffi Jumbo Bog Ltd.
WE SHARE OUR JOY

AN ISO 22OOO,9OO1 & BRC / IOP CERTIFIED COMPANY

tsE-L3lZO22-ZO23l

To

The Corporate Relationship Department,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,

ltt Floor, New Tradihg Ring,

Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

M um bai-400001

24.05.2022

Ref: Scrip Code -516078
Dear Sir,

Sub: Corrigendum to Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Company for the euarter
and Year Ended 31st March 2022.

This is with reference to our letter bearing number JSE-1012022-2023/ dated 26.04.2022
submitted for the Standalone Audited Financial results for the quarter and year ended March 3.1,

2022. ln lhe segment report filled along with the financial result as mentioned here above the
following corrections are made based upon mail dated 24.05.ZO2Z received from BSE

1. An exceptional item of Rs. 391 Lakhs as mentioned in profit & Loss for the year shall be
deducted from 2nd Row .i.e. "segment Results- profit (+)/Loss C) before taxand interest
from each segment" for the year.

Further, except the above change, there is no correction in the standalone Audlted Financial
Results and Segment reporting of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31s\ March 2022.
It is further clarified that due to above mentioned corrections there is no change in the revenue
Profit and EPS of ihe company. The said mistake were erroneous and unintentional

Request you to kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

.IF YOU ARE SATISFIED TELL OTHERS, IF NOT TELL US'

Yours faithfully,

FoT JUMBO BAG LI

I

Regd. Ofl. : "SK ENCLAVE" New No.4, (Old No.47), 1st Floor, Nowroli Road, Chetpet, Chennai - 600 031.

Phone : 91-44-4385 1353,2545 1415 E-mail : info@blissgroup.com Website: http://wwwblissgroup.com
CIN : L36991TN1 990PLC01 9944



Jumbo Bog Ltd.
WE SHAFE OUN JOY

AN ISO 22OOO,9OO1 & BRC / IOP CERTIFIED COMPANY

JSE-LOl2022-20231

To

The Corporate Relationship Department,

Bombay Stock Excha.nge Limited,

1"t Floor, New Trading Ring,

Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai-400001

26.O4.2022

Ref: SCRIP CODE NO. 516078

Dear Sir,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting in pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (listing Obligation

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Approval of Audited Financial Results:

Pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015, the board of the directors had

approved the Audited Financials for the quarter and year ended 3L't march, 2022. The

approved audited financials along with the audit report for the year ended 3Lst march, 2022,

Statement of Assets and Liabilities, Segment Reporting, Cash Flow Statement and

declaration on the report of auditors with unmodified opinion enclosed as annexed.

We hereby inform you that the Board Meeting commenced at ))pA.ftl. and concluded at

L.t5 P.M.

Please take the above intimation on records and kindly acknowledge receipt.

Tha nking you,

Yours faithfully,

FoT JUMBO BAG LI

KASH IRAMAN

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: As above

,IF YOU ARE SATISFIED TELL OTHERS, IF NOT TELL US"

6"i<<\
56*-,J1
--\ / @

1 \--,/Q I
\\ * .//

Regd. Oft. : "SK ENCLAVE'New No.4, (Old No.47), 1st Floor, Nowroli Road, Chetpet, Chennai - 600 031.

Phone : 91-44-4385 1353,2646 1415 E-mail : lnfo@blissgroup.com Website: http://www.blissgroup.com

CIN : 136991 TNI 990PLCol 9944



Jumbo Bag Ltd.,

tso 22000,9000,14001 & BRc/ loP CERTIFIED CoMPANY

REGD OFFICE ADDRESST S.K.ENCIAVE, NEW NO.4OLD NO.47, NOWROJI ROAD, CHENNAI 600 031

2022AUDITED FINANCIAI. RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 3I5T MAR

I

r

v
vIt

tx
x

a

b)

xt

x

x t

Rs. ln lakhs Rs. ln lakhs

Quarter ended Year ended

Particulars 3 months

ended

(31.03.2022)

3 months

ended

(31.12.2021)

3 months

ended

(31.03.20211

12 months

ended

(31.03.2022)

12 months

ended

(31.03.2021)

Audited Un Audited A!dited Audited Audited

Revenue from operations

Other income

3,456.46

38.53

3,477.69

3.67

3,054.99

4.34

13,056.50

57.29

8,459.77

24.79

fotal Revenue 3,495.09 1,427.35 3,059.33 13,113.80 8,483.36

Expenses

(a) Cost of materials consumed

(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade

(c)Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-

in-progress and stock-in-trade

(d) Employee benefits expense

(e) Finance cost

(e) Depreciation and amortization expense

(fl other exoenses

2,472.40

(286.98)

275.04

62.62

106.27

2,087.95

105.25

234.47

67.60

55.91

755.64

1,837.39

(30.9s

277.66

78.95

103.46

594.91

8,383.01

(230.87)

1,054.84

239.62

22s.81

2s22.90

4,690.09

243.76

987.25

263.97

232.66

2.016.74

Totalexoenses 3,358.91 3.306.76 2,455.42 r2,595.31 4,428.47

Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extra-ordinary

items and tax ( lll - lv)

Exceptional items

Profit/(Loss) before tax ( V - Vl )

Tax expense

Current Tax

Tax adjustment of prvs year

Deferred Tax

Net profit after Tax (Vll-Vlll )

Other Comprehensive income ( net of deferred Tax)

I ) ltem that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss

ii )Deferred tax relating to item that will not be

reclassified to profit or loss

I ) ltem that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss

ii ) lncome tax relating to item that will be

re.lassified to brofit or loss

136.18

136.18

36.42

5.85

93.91

(15.31

114.59

114.59

0.70

(6.02)

119.91

203.90

203.90

47.2t

(8.83)

177.52

77.37

518.49

391.00

r27.49

36.42

{1s.02)

106.09

(15.31)

54.89

54.89

4!.27

l.77.791

37.47

1-7.37

Total comprehensive income forthe period (lX + X)

(Comprising of profit/ (loss) and other
.^mhrphcn<ivp in.dm.l 78.60 119.91 188.89 90.78 48.44

Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10

each)

Earnings per share EPS- inRs.

I ) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items

(not annualised)- in Rs.

ll ) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinarv items

(not annualised)- in Rs.

437.37

!.72

7.72

a37.37

7.43

1.43

437.37

2.05

2.05

437.37

t.27

7.2-7

837.37

0.38

0.38



Notes

t.

2.

3.

5.

4.

The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by audit committee

and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26thApril ,2022 and

audit of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the company.

The Company had adopted the lndian Accounting Standards (lnd AS) from t'tepril

2017 and these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the

Companies (lndian Accounting Standards ) Rules , 2015 (lnd AS) prescribed under

section L33 of the Companies Act 2013 and other accounting principles generally

accepted in lndia.

The format of unaudited quarterly results as prescribed by SEBI'S Circular

CIR/CFD/CMD|15 12075 date 30th November 2015 has been modified to comply with

the requirements of SEBI Circular dated 5th July 2016, lnd AS and Schedule lll of the

companies act, 2013.

The Company has two reportable business segment viz.:

a. Manufacture of Flexible intermediate bulk container packaging material used

for ind ustrial purposes.

b. Trading of Polymers.

The previous period figures have been rearranged / regrouped, wherever necessary

to confirm to current period classification.

Place: Chennai

Datet 26.04.2022

For and on behalf of the Board
. 

^ 
44-.. b49 1

'g,4Un



Jumbo Bag Limited

Ilalance Sheet as at Nlarchr 31,2022

Rs. In lakhs

Particulars Note

As at

March 31,2022

(Ind AS)

As rt
March 31,2021

(Ind AS)

(r)

ASSETS

NoIl-curreIlt assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment

(b) - Right-of-Use Asset rc
(c) Capital Work-ln-Progress

(d) Financial Assets

i) Investments

ii) Loans

(e) Other Non-current Assets

Current Assets

(a) Inventorjes

(b) Financial Assets

i) Trade receivabies

ii) Cash and cash equivalents

iii) Loans

(c) Other Current Assets

(d) Assets held for Sale

(2)

Total Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

(l) Equity

(a) Equity Share Capital

(b) Other Equity

Liabilities

(2) Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings

(b) Provisions

(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)

(d) Other Non-current liabilities

(3) Current Liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings

(ii) Trade payables

(b) Provisions

(c) Other current liabilities

Total Equity and Liabilities

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

2.1 1

2.12

2.13

2.14

2.15

2.t6

2.17

2.18

2.t9

2.20

2,484.64

91.01

47.53

6.52

1f9.27

2,470.64

t57.22

1.63

2.s2

130.46

405.64

2.7 68.9',7 3"168.1I

2,622.38

3,8 t 8.1 2

212.48

459.05

2 r0.30

22.40

2,447.t5

3,598.16

151.57

243.80

2 r0.30

77 .08

7.314-72 6,128.06

I0,l13.69 9,896.r7

878.1 7

Lqo qd
878.17

2,200.16

3,169.1 I 3,078.33

431.04

0.68

1s0.50

3 78.08

30 8.63

0.68

165.52

419.13

963.30 893.96

4,13',7 .2t

1,597.31

1'18.47

68.28

3,878.63

1 ,7 49.7 5

r 88.8s

106.65

5.98t.28 5,923.88

t 0.113.69 9.896.17



JU.'ABO 8A6 L]A,I]TED

Cosh Flow Slolement for the period ended l Ap.31, 2022

(Itl lokhs)

Apt'21 'o l[ot'?2 Apt'2o o l or'21

Cosh Flow from Operoting Activiiies :

Profit before tox

Adjus+rnents for I

Prior period odjlstments - Profit / (Loss)

Deprecio-lion

Deferred tox liobili+ies (nei)

Foreign exchonge (9oins)/Losses

(Profii) / Loss on sole of ossei

Interesi Exp€ns€s

Inter€si Income

Rs.

225.41

(15.02)

(29.77)

?39.6?

(25.06)

Rs.

127.49

395.58

Rs.

232.66

(r7.79

(2.62

263.97

(1s.02

Rs.

463.20

Operoling profit before working copitol

Adjustrnenis for Chonges in

Irode payobles - Increase / (f>ecrease)

Long ferm provisions- Increose / (Decreose)

Shor+ ierm provisiors - Increose / (Decreose)

O-lher curreni liobiliiies- Increose / (Decreose)

Other long term liabiliiies - Increose / (D€creose)

Trode receivobles - (incteose) / Deffease

Inventories - (increose) / Decrcose

Long term Loons ond odvonc€s - (Increose) / D€credse

Shor-f ierrn loons ond advonces - (increose) / Decreose

Other current ossels - (increose) / Decreose

Other non current ossets - (increose) / Decreose

Cosh genercled from operoiions

Ircorne ioxes Daid (Net of refunds)

(t52.44)

(15.31)

00.38)
(8.27)

-26.03

(2te.96)

(8.81)

er5.25)
54.6 8

405.64

523 07

(371.35)

836.58

t7.37

(3.41)

LO6.79

(1,347.45)

(7.79)

14.85

67.t8

0.00

(6.31)

518.09

(267.a5

t5t.72

(36.42)

251.44

(4t.2t

Net Cosh fron Operoting ociivities 115. 30 209.83

B Cosh Flow fron Investing Activities :

Purchose of fixed ossets / WIP

Proceeds from sole of fixed ossets

Purchose of Investmenls

Sole of invesirnents

(255.9 4)

(4.00)

(?59.9 4)

(?40.t7)

(0.07)

(2 40.24)

Net cosh used in Investing Activities (2a9.94) (?40.24)

c Cosh Flow from Finoncing Aciivilies :

Proceeds from issuonce of Shora Copiiol

Proceeds from Shore premium

Proceeds / (Repoymeni) of Long Term borrowings

Borrowings for u/orking copiiol pu.pose3

Finance / Lease Liobilities - Increose / (Decreose)

Inveslmen-i in Subsidiories

Inler€st Expenses

Ini€rest Incorne

Dividend poid (Including rox on dividend)

(57.97)

258.54

219.50

(239.62)

25.06

205.55

297.85

19.56

(30.07)

(263.97)

13.42

3 6.39

Nel cosh used in Finoncing Activifies 205 55 36.39

D Nef Increose in Cosh ond Cosh Equivolents (A*B.C)

Cosh ond Cosh equivolenis os ot 31.03.2021

Cosh ond Cosh equivolents os qt 31.03.2022

60.91

r5t.57

2t2.48

5.97

145.60

15157

E Nei (Increose) / De*eose an Cosh ond Cosh Equivolents a a d6p\1) {5.e7)

d€r./. /,\ ,\/ ,/ 
,\.,

/=7\A
l"fw,
- , _,/,/





Note;

Segment Reporting;

lnformation given in accordance with the requirement of lndian Accounting Standard 108, on

segment ReportinS.

company's business segments are as under:

Manufacturing: Manufacture of Flexible intermediate bulk container packaging material used for

industrial purposes. 
-

Trading: Trading of Polymers.

Segment Accounting Policies:

a. Segment accounting disclosures are in line with accounting policies ofthe Company.

b. Segment Revenue includes Sales and other lncome directly identifiable with / allocable to

the segment.

c, Expenses that are directly identifiable with allocable to segments are considered for

determining the segment Result.

d. Major portion of segment liabilities and Assets relates to manufaduring segment.

e. Regrouping done wherever necessary.

* There is no Long Term Fixed Capital Employed, only short Term Working Capital is employed and

this is of fluctuating nature.

A. Segment Revenue, Segment Results, Segment Assets and Segment Liabilities shall have the same

meaning as defined in the lndian Accounting Standards on segment Reporting (lnd AS-108) issued by

lCAl / Companies act (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules,2015.

B. The above information furnished is a Primary Reportable Segment as identified in accordance

with lndian Accounting Standards 1.08 issued by lCAl / Companies act (tndian Accounting Standards)

Rules,2015.



Jumbo Bog Ltd.
SHABE OUF JOY

AN ISO 22OOO,9OO1 & BRC / IOP CERTIFIED COMPANY

lsE-LLl2O?2-2O231

To

The Corporate Relationship Departmen!

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,

l"t Floor, New Tradiig Ring,

Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street, FoG

Mumbai-400001

26.04.2022

Ref: Scrip Code -516078

Dear 5ir,

Sub: Declaration pursuant to Regulation 33(3Xd) of SEBI (Listing Obligations And

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Declaration - Unmodified Audit Report

We hereby declare that, the Statutory Auditors of the Company M/s JV. Ramanujam&

Associates, Chartered Accountants (Firm Registration No.0029475) have issued audit report
on Audited Financial Results of the company for the financial year ending 31't March 2022

with unmodified opinion.

Kindly take the above said information on record as per requirement of Listing Regulations.

Tha nking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR JUMBO BAG LI

tl{u;

"IF YOU ARE SATISFIED TELL OTHERS, IF NOT TELL US"

(I,I
co\
\oNILKUMAR

ANAGING DI

Regd. Off. : "SK ENCLAVE'New No.4, (Old No.47), 1st Floor, Nowroii Road, Chetpet, Chennai - 600 031.

Phone : 9l -44-4385 1353,2646 1415 E-mail : info@blissgroup.com Webslte: http://www.blissgroup.com

CIN : L36991TNl990PLC019944



 

 

F-1 ‘Lakshmi’, New No.56 (Old 28), 3rd Main Road, Raja Annamalaipuram, Chennai-600 028 
Telephone: 044-24342335, Fax: 044-42142850, E-mail: jvrjam@gmail.com 

Independent Auditor’s Report on Standalone Annual Financial Results 

To Board of Directors of Jumbo Bag Limited  

Opinion 

We have audited the accompanying standalone quarterly financial results of Jumbo Bag Limited 

for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 and the year to date results for the period April 1, 2021 to 

March 31, 2022, attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the 

requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, as amended.  

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us 

these standalone financial results:  

(i) are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in this regard; and  

(ii) give a true and fair view in conformity with the recognition and measurement principles laid  

down  in  the  applicable  accounting  standards  and  other  accounting  principles 

generally accepted in India of the net profit and other comprehensive income and other 

financial information for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 as well as the year to date 

results for the period from April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022. 

Basis for Opinion 

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (SAs) specified under 

section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act). Our responsibilities under those 

Standards are further described in the Auditor’s Responsibilities for the Audit of the Standalone 
Financial Results section of our report. We are independent of the Company in accordance with 

the Code of Ethics issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India together with the 

ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit of the financial results under the provisions of 

the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules thereunder, and we have fulfilled our other ethical 

responsibilities in accordance with these requirements and the Code of Ethics. We believe that 

the  audit  evidence  we  have  obtained  is  sufficient  and  appropriate  to  provide  a  basis  for  

our opinion. 

Management’s Responsibilities for the Standalone Financial Results 

These quarterly financial results as well as the year to date standalone financial results have 

been  prepared  on  the  basis  of  the  interim  financial  statements. The Company’s Board of 
Directors are responsible for the preparation of these financial results that give a true and fair 

view  of the  net  profit/loss  and  other comprehensive  income and  other financial  information 

in accordance with the recognition  and  measurement  principles  laid  down  in  Indian 

Accounting Standard 34, ‘Interim Financial Reporting’ prescribed under Section 133 of the Act  

read  with  relevant  rules  issued  thereunder  and  other accounting principles generally 

accepted in India and  in  compliance  with  Regulation  33  of  the  Listing  Regulations. This 

responsibility also includes maintenance of adequate accounting records in accordance with the 

provisions of the Act for safeguarding of the assets of the Company and for preventing and 



 

 

F-1 ‘Lakshmi’, New No.56 (Old 28), 3rd Main Road, Raja Annamalaipuram, Chennai-600 028 
Telephone: 044-24342335, Fax: 044-42142850, E-mail: jvrjam@gmail.com 

detecting frauds and other irregularities; selection and application of appropriate accounting 

policies; making judgments and estimates that are reasonable and prudent; and design, 

implementation and maintenance of adequate internal financial controls that were operating  

effectively  for  ensuring  the  accuracy  and  completeness  of  the  accounting  records, 

relevant to the preparation and presentation of the standalone financial results that give a true 

and fair view and are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error. 

In preparing the Standalone Financial Results, the Board of Directors are responsible for 

assessing the Company’s ability, to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, 
matters related to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless the 

Board of Directors either intends to liquidate the Company or to cease operations, or has no 

realistic alternative but to do so.  

The Board of Directors are also responsible for overseeing the financial reporting process of the 

Company. 

Auditor’s Responsibilities for the Audit of the Standalone Financial Results 

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Standalone Financial 

Results as a whole is free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to 

issue an auditor’s report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of 

assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will always 

detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and 

are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected 

to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of this Standalone Financial 

Results. 

As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain 

professional scepticism throughout the audit. We also: 

• Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the Standalone Financial Results, 
whether due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, 

and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. 

The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one 

resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, 

misrepresentations, or the override of internal control. 

• Obtain an understanding of internal financial controls relevant to the audit in order to design 
audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of 

expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of such controls. 

• Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of 
accounting estimates made by the Board of Directors. 

• Evaluate the appropriateness and reasonableness of disclosures made by the Board of 

Directors in terms of the requirements specified under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. 



 

 

F-1 ‘Lakshmi’, New No.56 (Old 28), 3rd Main Road, Raja Annamalaipuram, Chennai-600 028 
Telephone: 044-24342335, Fax: 044-42142850, E-mail: jvrjam@gmail.com 

• Conclude on the appropriateness of the Board of Directors’ use of the going concern basis of 
accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists 

related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the ability of the Company to 

continue as a going concern. If we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required 

to draw attention in our auditor’s report to the related disclosures in the Statement or, if such 
disclosures are inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit 

evidence obtained up to the date of our auditor’s report. However, future events or conditions 

may cause the Company to cease to continue as a going concern. 

• Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the Standalone Financial Results, 
including the disclosures, and whether the Standalone Financial Results represent the 

underlying transactions and events in a manner that achieves fair presentation. 

• Obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence regarding the Standalone Financial Results of the 
Company to express an opinion on the Standalone Financial Results. 

Materiality is the magnitude of misstatements in the Standalone Financial Results that, 

individually or in aggregate, makes it probable that the economic decisions of a reasonably 

knowledgeable user of the Standalone Financial Results may be influenced. We consider 

quantitative materiality and qualitative factors in (i) planning the scope of our audit work and in 

evaluating the results of our work; and (ii) to evaluate the effect of any identified misstatements 

in the Standalone Financial Results.  

We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, the 

planned scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant 

deficiencies in internal control that we identify during our audit.  

We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have complied with 

relevant ethical requirements regarding independence, and to communicate with them all 

relationships and other matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on our independence, 

and where applicable, related safeguards 

 

for J.V. Ramanujam & Co. 

Chartered Accountants 

FRN No.02947S 

 
(Sri Narayana Jakhotia) 

Place: Chennai      Partner 

Date:  April 26, 2022      M.No.233192 

        UDIN: 22233192AHULLN3913 

SRINARAYAN

A JAKHOTIA

Digitally signed by 

SRINARAYANA JAKHOTIA 

Date: 2022.04.26 11:49:56 

+05'30'


